



501-B, 5th Floor Dempo Trade Centre Panjim Goa 403 001



Toll Free No 18002661909 +91 9321752685



info@tahmar.in info.spl1991@gmail.com

Date: 29th April, 2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

> Scrip ID - TAHMARENT Scrip Code - 516032

Subject: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as on 31.03.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Company and RTA of the Company for year ended on 31.03.2024 pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the year ended 31st, March, 2024.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Tahmar Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as: Sarda Papers Limited)

Alkesh Patidar Digitally signed by Alkesh Patidar Date: 2024.04.29 12:32:01 +05'30'

Alkesh Patidar Company Secretary April 18, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs.

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u>
(<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully, Tahmar Enterprises Limited Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Cutchar

Authorised Signatory

(d) . 58t

Name Alkesh Patidar

Designation Company Secretary